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Joe Harn <joe.harn@edcgov.us> Tue, Sep 30, 2014 at 8:38 AM

To: edc.cob@edcgov.us, The BOSFIVE <bosfive@edcgov.us>, Norma Santiago <norma.santiago@edcgov.us>
Cc: The BOSFOUR <bosfour@edcgov.us>, The BOSTHREE <bosthree@edcgov.us>, The BOSTWO

<bostwo@edcgov.us>, The BOSONE <bosone@edcgov.us>, Theresa Daly <theresa.daly@edcgov.us>, Jim Mitrisin

<jim.mitrisin@edcgov.us>, Keely Giovannoni <keely.giovannoni@edcgov.us>, Laura Schwartz
<laura.schwartz@edcgov.us>

Board of Supervisors,

| believe that the $400,000 of State Mandated Reimbursement Revenue (SB-90) included in the budget will not
be realized.

If 1 am correct, this will lower the general fund contingency by another $400,000 to less than $3,500,000.

Joe Harn
Auditor-Controller
El Dorado County

NOTICE: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it may contain confidential information, and
are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed.

Any retransmission, dissemination or other use of the information by persons other than the
intended recipient or entity is prohibited.

If you receive this e-mail in error please contact the sender by return e-mail and delete the
material from your system.
Thank you.
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